GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

12/11/2023 To

12/18/2023

12/11/2023 05:55 STOLEN VEH

12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023

Created By:

07:46

07:49

09:07
10:53
12:39
15:25

18:40

19:41
23:29

14:59
16:12
16:26
22:44

00:27

00:47

09:42

13:50
14:18
14:22
15:28

16:35

FOUND

FOUND

JUVENILE COMPLAINT

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
ASSIST

TAMPERING

STOLEN VEH
ASSAULT COMBINED

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

MISSING PERSON

FOUND

VANDALISM

DISORDERLY

STOLEN VEH
SUICIDE

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

Report Written

Report Written

IMPOUND

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Mental Health Diverson
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

9100 Edmonston Rd

5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ln

6400 Ivy Ln
7600 Hanover Pkwy

7601 Hanover Pkwy

6200 Springhill Ct

6000 Springhill Dr

32 Crescent Rd

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
43 Ridge Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Lakecrest Dr

9100 Edmonston Ter

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

157 Westway

6998 Hanover Pkwy

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB3

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB3
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

Stolen Vehicle - A 2019 Honda Accord (MD 9FF1868) was reported stolen.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - A 2014 Hyundai Elantra was located and impounded for
safekeeping.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - a 2016 Hyundai Sonata was located and impounded for
safekeeping

Child Protective Services
Vandalism - An Amazon truck was broken into, and nothing was reported stolen.
Commercial Theft - An employee advised a man came into the store and stole items.

Assist PG County PD - The PG County Dispatch advised that they received a call from a subject
stating they were going to Eleanor Roosevelt High School with a bomb. Officers from our
agency and PG County Police responded to the school and stayed in the area until all the
students were cleared without incident.

Tampering - Officers responded to a report of someone breaking into a vehicle. The subject fled
before the police arrived.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his Black 2012 Yamaha FV8 motorcycle was stolen.

Assault - The victim stated he was assaulted and when officers attempted to obtain further
information he became uncooperative. The victim had minor injuries but refused treatment and
left the scene.

Commercial Theft - the manager stated a black male came into the store and stole items.

Commercial Theft - A female suspect stole expensive glasses from the store.
Fraud - The victim stated her identity was stolen.

Missing Person - A mother called to report that her daughter was missing. She was last seen on
12/12/23 at 1230 hrs, inside her residence, and is critical by age only; all notifications were
made.

Recovered Stolen- an officer noticed a vehicle running while unoccupied, the vehicle had its
window broken and ignition damaged. A check revealed that the car was reported stolen by
Bowie Police.

Vandalism -The victim reported that her red Toyota had been vandalized. The windshield was
damaged, and the car was spray painted.

Disorderly -Employee stated that a man started undressing himself and then laid on top of
tables. The suspect denied removing his clothes and stated that all he did was sit inside the
restaurant causing no harm.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2019 Hyundai Elantra MD(2EK0132)was stolen.

Attempted Suicide - Mental Health Diversion
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his rear tag was stolen from his vehicle.

Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention Officer stated that a subject stole items and fled the store.

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's silver Hyundai Accent (North Carolina Registration
KBN8928) was parked with damage to the window and the ignition.

Executed on:



12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023

12/14/2023

12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

12/16/2023

12/16/2023
12/16/2023

12/17/2023

12/17/2023
12/17/2023

12/17/2023

Created By:

18:23

18:36

19:37

21:30

21:43

21:53

22:32

23:19

08:55
09:38
12:29

16:15

19:28

23:20
05:27
08:22
13:22
22:00

00:29

12:20
15:24

09:12

13:29

18:37

22:55

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
CHECK WELFARE

THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
STOLEN VEH

REPORTED T/A
ROBBERY

FRAUD

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
T - Traffic Stop

DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
IMPOUND

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Field Observation
Report

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest
DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr
5300 S Center Dr
6100 Breezewood Dr

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Breezewood Ct

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9300 Edmonston Rd

7800 Mandan Rd

6001 Cherrywood Ct

8020 Greenbelt Station Pkwy
7300 Hanover Pkwy

Breezewood Dr / Springhill Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5900 Cherrywood Ter

5800 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Ct

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that her 2019 Hyundai Tucson was stolen.(MD; 2FA1220).

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that someone damaged the side window and
ignition of his Kia Optima.

Theft Report - The victim believes that her identity would be stolen because she found her mail
opened in front of her apartment.

Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers observed a vehicle on fire by the entrance of the Exxon gas
station and the Greenbelt Fire Department responded and extinguished the fire. A check
revealed that the vehicle was reported stolen from PG County.

Theft from Auto - The victim parked her vehicle and left it unlocked, later she discovered her
backpack was missing.

Armed Robbery - The victim stated two men robbed him at gunpoint and stole his car keys. The
vehicle was impounded for safekeeping.

Child Protective Services

Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention reported that two females stole two shopping carts of
merchandise and entered a dark-colored SUV.
Child Protective Services - Mental Health Diversion

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2002 Honda Accord (MD 4ER2445) was reported stolen.

Commercial Robbery - The victim who works armed security stated that two males walked into
the store and were stealing merchandise. The victim explained that she would call the police,
and she was dragged to the ground and punched. The two males fled in a gold Honda Accord.

Fraud - A suspect placed fake gift cards on the rack so money would be sent to their account

Commercial Theft - Loss prevention detained a subject after she stole items from the location.
The items were recovered, and she was issued a trespass notice advising her not to return back
to the location, or she would be placed under arrest.

Theft from Auto - The victim's tag was stolen from the vehicle.

Theft from Auto's - Officers responded for the report of multiple thefts from autos.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 Toyota RAV4 (MD 4EF4273) was reported stolen.
Vandalism - The victim's door handles on his Hyundai Elantra were damaged.

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a two-vehicle accident, and one of the drivers was arrested
and charged with DUI.

DUI Arrest - Officers stopped a vehicle that was driving speeding and driving erratically and the
driver was arrested for DUL.

Death Report

Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention Manager stated that a black male stole items from the
store.

Vandalism - The victim stated unknown suspect used a blunt object to damage his black
Hyundai Sonata.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Black Toyota Highlander (MD 4DL4134) was reported stolen.

Commercial Theft - Loss prevention advised that an unknown suspect stole multiple items.

Residential Package Theft - The victim reported that her Amazon package was stolen from the
residence and her ring camera captured the incident.

Executed on:



