GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

12/11/2023

То

12/18/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
12/11/2023	05:55	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - A 2019 Honda Accord (MD 9FF1868) was reported stolen.
12/11/2023	07:46	FOUND	Report Written	5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - A 2014 Hyundai Elantra was located and impounded for safekeeping.
12/11/2023	07:49	FOUND	IMPOUND	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - a 2016 Hyundai Sonata was located and impounded for safekeeping
12/11/2023	09:07	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	Report Written		GB3	Child Protective Services
12/11/2023	10:53	VANDALISM	Report Written	6400 Ivy Ln		Vandalism - An Amazon truck was broken into, and nothing was reported stolen.
12/11/2023	12:39	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7600 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Commercial Theft - An employee advised a man came into the store and stole items.
12/11/2023	15:25	ASSIST	Report Written	7601 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Assist PG County PD - The PG County Dispatch advised that they received a call from a subject stating they were going to Eleanor Roosevelt High School with a bomb. Officers from our agency and PG County Police responded to the school and stayed in the area until all the students were cleared without incident.
12/11/2023	18:40	TAMPERING	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Tampering - Officers responded to a report of someone breaking into a vehicle. The subject fled before the police arrived.
12/11/2023	19:41	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his Black 2012 Yamaha FV8 motorcycle was stolen.
12/11/2023	23:29	ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written	32 Crescent Rd	GB1	Assault - The victim stated he was assaulted and when officers attempted to obtain further information he became uncooperative. The victim had minor injuries but refused treatment and left the scene.
12/12/2023	14:59	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft - the manager stated a black male came into the store and stole items.
12/12/2023	16:12	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft - A female suspect stole expensive glasses from the store.
12/12/2023	16:26	FRAUD	Report Written	43 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim stated her identity was stolen.
12/12/2023	22:44	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Person - A mother called to report that her daughter was missing. She was last seen on 12/12/23 at 1230 hrs, inside her residence, and is critical by age only; all notifications were made.
12/13/2023	00:27	FOUND	Report Written	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Recovered Stolen- an officer noticed a vehicle running while unoccupied, the vehicle had its window broken and ignition damaged. A check revealed that the car was reported stolen by Bowie Police.
12/13/2023	00:47	VANDALISM	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Vandalism -The victim reported that her red Toyota had been vandalized. The windshield was damaged, and the car was spray painted.
12/13/2023	09:42	DISORDERLY	Report Written	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly -Employee stated that a man started undressing himself and then laid on top of tables. The suspect denied removing his clothes and stated that all he did was sit inside the restaurant causing no harm.
12/13/2023	13:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	157 Westway	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2019 Hyundai Elantra MD(2EK0132)was stolen.
12/13/2023	14:18	SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Attempted Suicide - Mental Health Diversion
12/13/2023	14:22	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6998 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his rear tag was stolen from his vehicle.
12/13/2023	15:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention Officer stated that a subject stole items and fled the store.
12/13/2023	16:35	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's silver Hyundai Accent (North Carolina Registration KBN8928) was parked with damage to the window and the ignition.

12/13/2023	18:23	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that her 2019 Hyundai Tucson was stolen.(MD; 2FA1220).
12/13/2023	18:36	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5300 S Center Dr	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated that someone damaged the side window and ignition of his Kia Optima.
12/13/2023	19:37	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Theft Report - The victim believes that her identity would be stolen because she found her mail opened in front of her apartment.
12/13/2023	21:30	FOUND	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers observed a vehicle on fire by the entrance of the Exxon gas station and the Greenbelt Fire Department responded and extinguished the fire. A check revealed that the vehicle was reported stolen from PG County.
12/13/2023	21:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim parked her vehicle and left it unlocked, later she discovered her backpack was missing.
12/13/2023	21:53	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	IMPOUND	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Armed Robbery - The victim stated two men robbed him at gunpoint and stole his car keys. The vehicle was impounded for safekeeping.
12/13/2023	22:32	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB2	Child Protective Services
12/13/2023	23:19	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention reported that two females stole two shopping carts of merchandise and entered a dark-colored SUV.
12/14/2023	08:55	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB3	Child Protective Services - Mental Health Diversion
12/14/2023	09:38	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2002 Honda Accord (MD 4ER2445) was reported stolen.
12/14/2023	12:29	REPORTED T/A ROBBERY	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Robbery - The victim who works armed security stated that two males walked into the store and were stealing merchandise. The victim explained that she would call the police, and she was dragged to the ground and punched. The two males fled in a gold Honda Accord.
12/14/2023	16:15	FRAUD	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud - A suspect placed fake gift cards on the rack so money would be sent to their account
12/14/2023	19:28	SHOPLIFTING	Field Observation Report	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - Loss prevention detained a subject after she stole items from the location. The items were recovered, and she was issued a trespass notice advising her not to return back to the location, or she would be placed under arrest.
12/14/2023	23:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's tag was stolen from the vehicle.
12/15/2023	05:27	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto's - Officers responded for the report of multiple thefts from autos.
12/15/2023	08:22	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6001 Cherrywood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 Toyota RAV4 (MD 4EF4273) was reported stolen.
12/15/2023	13:22	VANDALISM	Report Written	8020 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's door handles on his Hyundai Elantra were damaged.
12/15/2023	22:00	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a two-vehicle accident, and one of the drivers was arrested and charged with DUI.
12/16/2023	00:29	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	Breezewood Dr / Springhill Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest - Officers stopped a vehicle that was driving speeding and driving erratically and the driver was arrested for DUI.
12/16/2023	12:20	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
12/16/2023	15:24	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - Loss Prevention Manager stated that a black male stole items from the store.
12/17/2023	09:12	VANDALISM	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Vandalism - The victim stated unknown suspect used a blunt object to damage his black Hyundai Sonata.
12/17/2023	13:29	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Black Toyota Highlander (MD 4DL4134) was reported stolen.
12/17/2023	18:37	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - Loss prevention advised that an unknown suspect stole multiple items.
12/17/2023	22:55	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Residential Package Theft - The victim reported that her Amazon package was stolen from the residence and her ring camera captured the incident.